CITY OF

Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, NM 87103

June 4, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor _

Jeff Mortensen, PE
Jeff Mortensen & Assoc

6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR PHASE 2, TRACT K, CANYON ACRE
RECEIVED MAY 7, 1996 FOR BUILDING PERMIT
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 05-02-96 (L-22/D2)

Dear Mir. Mortensen:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City Hydrology
accepts the Grading & Drainage Plan for Building Permit. Include a copy of the Grading &
Drainage Plan in the set of construction documents that will be submitted to Code

Administration for the Building Permit.

The FF elevations of the southern buildings are 2' lower than indicated on the
Master Plan dated 03-16-95. Will this have a negative impact on the development of

Phases 3 & 4?

Engineer’s Certification of grading & drainage per DPM checklist must be accepted
by City Hydrology before any Certificate of Occupancy will be released.

If you have any question about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

Sincerely,

John P. Curtin, P.E.

Civil Engineer/Hydrology

C: Andrew Garcia
Foy Curry, 10600 Hollywood Ave NE 87122

Good for You, Albuqgquerque!
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DRAIRAGE INFORMATION SHEET
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Phase L - TeaeT K ca.w)ior\!
PROJECT TITLE: AelRes DSVEL g£ _ ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: LZ-Z/D__Z_-__

DRB {: EPC #: WORK ORDER ¢{#:

— bl Sl . e L

a— = nkilh el

- _ & e
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ‘1eACTS K -2 THROUGH K _5_7 CAM Yo Ac Rex
CITY ADDRESS:

i il Sl il U ik

ENGINEERING FIRM: Jeff Mortensen & Assoc. CONTACT: Gary Bittner
ADDRESS : 6010B Midway Park Blvd. N.E. PHONE: -4250

OWNER : _ED\[ LU Q/Q?L CONTACT : @;{ CU&;Z
ADDRESS : [0&900 ﬂotgg@m A/ 5 _ PHONE: BZ-©782.

ARCHITECT: Bl 6ﬂge,p+1_lf_}l&mmt€a’___ contacT: Py Do ILE
aDDRESS: 9ot 7 [ a Hays Ave. (L E- PHONE: _ 297 ‘_49547.47_

SURVEYOR: q_)C—:-FF m_@_f(;l’ BJ_E*J %_ASSOC CONTACT: QAUC”-TQ% —
ADDRESS : M/c? ~A M/DDA/y )Qﬂg, gcv.b A)é:PHONE 3)4’6 4250

CONTRACTOR: CUK‘ZEfZ (:cws TRUCTION gﬂﬂ/ﬂv/ contact: /o0 /_CW?/Z;/_.

A e

ADDRESS : _7>/u)cwo Ave £).E prons: 22-0782-

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

~ DRAINAGE REPORT ____ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
_E:ifDRAINAGE PLAN ______ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
______ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN _ S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
,ng: GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
______ EROSION CONTROL PLAN _ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_____ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_ OTHER | FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

L///rNO PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

. COPY PROVIDED S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER == PN W(SPECIFY)

PRE-DESIGN MEETIRG:

;: BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

o

f

DATE SUBMITTED: 057/()%@ ; 25/

BY: Gary R. Bittner




City of Albugquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW MEXICO

November 17, 1995

Jeff Mortensen, PE

Jeff Mortensen & Assoc
6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOR PHASE 1, TRACT K, CANYON ACRE
RECEIVED NOVEMBER 7, 1995 FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 11-06-95 '(L22/D2)/
Dear Mr. Mortensen:
Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City

Hydrology accepts the Engineer’s Certification of grading & drainage for Certificate

of Occupancy. Contact Code Administration to obtain the Certificate of Occupancy
for 12824 Skyline Road NE.

If | can be of further assistance, You may contact me at 768-2727.

Sincerely,

/. %
John P. Curtin, P.E.

Civil Engineer/Hydrology

C: Andrew Garcia
Foy Curry, 10600 Hollywood Ave NE 87122

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




. T DRAINAGE INTFORMATION SHEEY o[ [_L| ) -7

w. FHASE | @ TRALT K -
PROJECT TITLE: AT o~) ACRED  z0ne ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: = AL /D 2
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 4 K., C&0Yo,/ ACPES

CITY ADDRESS: /2.0 2 S fo

i - T

ENGINEERING FIRM: JEF/‘ /‘/A’:»eféﬂsex/f SZ0C., CONTACT: x/ 2 N orTean/sen/
ADDRESS : PO/ OB~ N)1DWAY [mek. AL/O A/E PHONE 34’-5-4269

OWNER: @ CdJ&_@/_vF CONTACT : S A&
ADDRESS: 1O (OO lll\gu;&)( QE PHONE : 22 —O 7D a

ARCHITECT: DILL VR 44— THARA) CONTACT: Sprcr &

aDDRESS: (o I P A A PHONE ; > 9 2 - Cﬂ%ﬁ/g
SURVEYOR: JEF/*—'; Nieeress En/ i ASSOC CONTACT : JSE/F< Niorren/ses)

ADDRESS: QPO/O B I1Di/Ay i Bvd M PHONE : Fh5- L2560

CONTRACTOR: C)/‘D ST LDC ST CONTACT . Qq (/UR_.%
ADDRESS: 100 (PO E:{‘Dl:l._éf NE PHONE O a2 -o Z@g

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
_____ DRAINAGE REPORT ____ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
____ DRAINAGE PLAN ____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ___S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
_____ GRADING PLAN _____S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
ROSION CONTROL PLAN _____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL |

ZENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

_____ OTHER /Vﬂf/ /\ ” é‘ fy f FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
/ / // 1.5 - ﬂ Z,BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANGY APPROVAL
____YES & /C /7 ____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
N (¢ =/ 7——- ?5 _____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

///CQ % DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

_____ OTHER | (SPECIFY)

COPY PROVIDED

\ -/

DATE SUBMITTED: / / — éé-f = ;
BY FR LS &, NARTESENS

NOV - 1



FIGURE 6

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
NOTICE OF D.R.C. MEETING

,/
5-22- 93 PROJECT NO: _DR27.FC
(DATE) ZONE ATLAS: [ -2 ow
o p—r -\ t{
PROJECT NAME: (" o c R, - Ao T VW
LOCATION: __ /et €, oF £ (¢J& (Lo AN
TYPE OF PROJECT: AHBA ' CIP PWG SAD ALL PRIVATE
Contact Person: s Jorr [Vlowgemeod  Phome: 34S- YaSo
Firm:

(< Scheduled with the D.R.C.=on&ST2S=FSoliE S 3omin Conf. Room >O>—

W

No DRC Meeting Scheduled. Please return any comments by

The Project Is Scheduled For:

/ / Design Report Review / / Final Plan Review (Approved Infra. List)
/ / Pre-Design Meeting / / Signoff of Plans (Mylars Required)

¥</{ Preliminary Plan Review / /

The Project Relates To:
/C;:Water /\/San. Sewer / Paving / / Storm Drainage / /

Ihe Attached Package Includes:

/D/ Drawings /S/ Spec's /E/ Estimate /R/ Report /M/ Memo Only

Indicated below are the Departments/Divisions that have received project

documents and/or are invited to attend. It will be the Project Managers

responsiblity to notify consulting engineering f S of date anc me ¢
scheduled meetings.

/E) DRC Chairman Project Review Section All

/TY Traffic Repres Transportation Development All

/D/ Water Repres. Lty Utility Design All
_/D‘Z__.LHydro-Repres._:éum L/\;f Hydrology All

/D/ Const. Repres, Construction All

/CY Bill Coleman Traffic Operations

/ / Dick Salas Street Maintenance

/D/ Sergio Miranda Water (Shutoff Plan) ALL WATER SHUTOFF
/1D/ Diane Scena Parks & Recreation ALL LANDSCAPING
/ / Joe Luehring Utility Coordinator ALL PWC & CIP
/ / Sheryl Germack Transit Department CIP/Memo

/ / Rick Roybal - Construction Coordinator CIP/Memo

/ / Jim Fink Line Maintenance CIP~SAS/Memo

/ / Joe Dellalonga City Architect ARCHITECTURAL
/ / Lee Lunsford SAD Engineer SAD/Memo

/ / Brett Locke Transportation Develop. CIP/Memo

/ / Roger Green Utility Design CIP/WATER & SAS
/ / Mike Minturn General Services Dept. BUILDINGS

/ / Greg Smith PWD/Legal DWGS & SPECS
/ / Richard Sertich Planning Department CIP/Memos

/ / CIP Manager CIP CIP/Memos

[/ / —

/ /

RG/tm (WP+123400) Rev. 11/05/91
5-48




City of Albuquerque

ALBUQUERQUE P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXICO 87103
oty

NEW  MEXICO

April 20, 1995

Gary Bittner

Jeff Mortensen & Assoc
6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR TRACT K CANYON ACRES WNIT_1 - P4 ase /

RECEIVED MARCH 17, 1995 FOR BUILDING PERMIT
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 03-16-95

Dear Mr. Bittner:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City
Hydrology accepts the Grading & Drainage Plan for Building Permit.

Include a copy of the Grading & Drainage Plan, dated 03-16-95, in each set
of construction documents that will be submitted to Code Administration for the

Building Permit.

Engineer's Certification of grading & drainage per DPM checklist must be
accepted before any Certificate of Occupancy will be released.

If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

Sincerely,

#f il

John P. Curtin, P.E.
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

C: Andrew Garcia
Foy Curry, 10600 Hollywood Ave NE 87122

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER



’ DRAINAGE INFORMATIOR SHEET - o 941204'

PROJECT TITLE: “TRAer K| Canlyod Accec Dev.-Piase T zone aTras/prnG. Frip #: L2Z /JL

DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Teacr ¥, Canyonl Acees

CITY ADDRESS: N /a |

ENGINEERING FIRM: Jeff Mortensen & Assoc. CONTACT Gary Bittner
ADDRESS: 6010B Midway Park Blvd. N.E. PHONE : 345-4250

OWNER: ]:C;\L Cuiﬂ‘j CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 1000 -\-\-on.qyoor:. Ave. \.E. PHONE : £22-0782_

ARCHITECT: __Pwt Buew (Teneo CONTACT: B Boey N
ADDRESS:  Q6\7 LAP:.A\{A Ave. N.E. PHONE : 292 - 50

SURVEYOR : JC‘F—E— MoerTens el ;r ASSoc,- CONTACT: _CH\-’CI{. GM

e

ADDRESS: 0108 MioWwaM Dhex Hup. NJE. PHONE : 545’42.50

CONTRACTOR:: Cua.ﬂ Codsmvc:rtonl CDMPMJ"i‘ CONTACT: OwWNER

ADDRESS PHONE :
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGIT :
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
+~_ DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
v~ GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
L~ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE~-DESIGN MEETIRG: CERTIFICATE OF OGCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
v~ NO PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBRMITTED: O%/Ié%/ Qo

B3Y: Gary R. Bittner %




ity of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICOQO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW MEXICO

April 20, 1995

Gary Bittner

Jeff Mortensen & Assoc
6010-B Midway Park Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN FOR TRACT K CANYON ACRES DEV(]f: i»22/1:)2_!)
RECEIVED MARCH 17, 1995 FOR DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 03-16-95

Dear Mr. Bittner:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City
Hydrology accepts the general concept of this Master Drainage Plan.

City Project Number 2880 constructed four inlets on Skyline at Juan Tabo
and connected them to the cattle guard inlet on Juan Tabo with a 30" RCP. Based
on a slope of 0.6%, this system has a capacity of about 30 cfs. This is
considerably less than the 82 cfs proposed for System 201-01C. What is the City
Project Number of the Project that constructed System 201-01C?

If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

/ // 4
7/
¢

John P. Curtin, P.E.
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

Sincerely,

C: Andrew Garcia
Foy Curry, 10600 Hollywood Ave NE 87122

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ==




941204

- w

DRAINAGE INFORMATIOR SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Teaer K, Cadyou Acees q)eveuﬁn:m’zoma ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: 22— / A 2.

DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: “leacr K, Canyon Acges
CITY ADDRESS: N/A
ENGINEERING FIRM: Jeff Mortensen & Assoc. CONTACT: Gary Bittner
ADDRESS : 6010B Midway Park Blvd. N.E. PHONE: 345-4250
OWNER: Foy Curay _ CONTACT :
ADDRESS: |O6OO ‘\-\au_Y)doo,D Ave ME_ PHONE : &2" 0-182_
ARCHITECT: __Bw Buek , THieD conTacT: Baw Buew T
apDRESS: bl La Paya Ave. N .E. PHONE : 292 -5
.
SURVEYOR: _JEFF Moi,‘i'e&l%&l T Assac_,- CONTACT : CH\JC\L CALA
ADDRESS: ©OIO B Mioway Pakx Buvp wl.€.  PHONE: 2345 -4150
CONTRACTOR: _Curey Cod sreverio Comeady  conract: OWNER
ADDRESS : , PHONE :
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
~ DRAINAGE PLAN (MASTERY) PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_ EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
. ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION | FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
«” BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGR MEETING - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
v 10 PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

v~ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

/ OTHER MA‘;TE:_'DQm»m.QE (SPECIFY)
: ; PLAR

DATE SUBRMITTED: 05/16/95 J4 MAR | {~--

BY : Gary R. Bittner %
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1
Parallel 24’ RCP with a 21" RCP on Girard Boulevard from Santa Monica Avenue

to Garfield Avenue.

Parallel 36’ RCP with a 42" RCP on Garfield Avenue from Girard Boulevard to

Columbia Drive and tieing into existing system.

This system eliminates flooding in Hyder Park and vicinity, also at the intersec-

tion of Hyder Avenue and Girard Boulevara. $375,500.00.

System 215-018, Sheet L-16

Parallel 27" RCP with a 30" RCP on ROsS Avenue extended from Girard Boule-
vard to Vassar Drive, then on Ross Avenue from Vassar Drive to Cornell Drive.

This system eliminates flooding on Ross Avenue from Girard Boulevard to Cornell

Drive. $240,000.00.

[System 201-01C, Sheets L-22, K22, K21 )

ey gy

-

Construct 36" RCP on Skyline Road from 600° East of Juan Tabo Boulevard to
Juan Tabo Boulevard then on Juan Tabo Boulevard from Skyline Road to Buena

Ventura Road.

Parallel 36" RCP with a 36" RCP on Buena Ventura Road from Juan Tabo

Boulevard to Jane Street where it connects 1o existing system.

Construct 30" RCP on Jane Street from Linn Avenue to Buena Ventura Road.

This system will eliminate flooding on Skyline Road above Juan Tabo, on Juan
Tabo and on Jane Street at Linn Avenue. $464,000.00.

System 201-03C, Sheets L-21, M-21

Construct an earth channel on Cubank Boulevard from Centra Avenue to

Tijeras Arroyo.

This channel eliminates flooding on Central Avenue, La Entrada Avenue and
along Eubank Boulevard. $462,000.00.

System 209-02C, Sheet H-16

Construct 30" RCP on Cutler Avenue from Stanford Drive to Princeton Pump

Station.

To relieve flooding on Cutler Avenue in the vicinity of Princeton Pump Station.

$162,000.00.

System 214-03C, Sheet L-16

Paralle] 187 RCP with a 187 RCP on Princeton NDrive from San Ratael Avenue 1o



AREA 2 ALBUQUERQUE MASTER DRAINAGE STUDY
SUMMARY OF PROPOSED STORM SEWERS

| Size Length Slope Design

Location From To |
—_— lin ) \ft. /1) ey | wag
CONSTRUCT BRIDGE OVER TIJERAS ARROYO AT FOUR HILLS RD. — 44" WIDE BY 80' LONG m  _93
_ JUAN TABO BLVD." _ SKYLINE RD:: (BUENA VENTURA ROD. n 471 ] m 82  lIK-22
. BUENA VENTURA RD. _ "JUAN TABO BLVD. ' JANE ST. ] 36" 1270 - 80 K-21
 UANE ST, “LINN AVE! . 'BUENA VENTURA RD: ‘30" 700 - k-2
JUAN TABO BLVD. CENTRAL AVE, SOUTHERN AVE. 78" mn 406 L-21
CONCRETE L-21
JUAN TABO BLVD. SOUTHERN AVE. TIJERAS ARROYO CHANNE:. . 004 775 M-21
ELIZABETH ST. S. ACOMA RD. CENTRAL AVE. 42" nm L-21

—_— —_— _— l -- .

EARTH | L-21
EUBANK BLVD. CENTRAL AVE. TIJERAS ARROYD CHANNEL 9200 340 M-2]

CONSTRUCT

CONSTRUCT

CONSTRUCT

PARALLEL

CONSTRUCT

MOON ST. B SOUTHERN AVE. ) SANTA CLARA AVE. 60" 350 L0025 113 | L-20

MOON ST. SANTA CLARA AVE. COCHITI RD. 54" 1350 004 | 108 | -20

. N el —— — — T T — L e

CONSTRUCT

CONSTRUCT

CONSTRUCT

CONSTRUCT

CONSTRUCT

PARALLEL

Comment

TIES INTO EXISTING SYSTEM

OUTFALLS INTO T1JERAS ARROYO

QUTFALLS INTO TIJ:RAS ARRO

n

—

MOON ST. COCHIT!I R”D. CENTRAL AVE. SIR 25N ANt ke b .o

DADAL Y T

F
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Cily of . 1iduguergue

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

May 17, 1985

Mr. Robert Molina

Greiner Engineering

2601 Wyoming Boulevard NE
Albuquerque, NM 87112

REF: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR TRACT K-CANYON ACRES (L22-D2) RECEIVED APRIL 2, 1985
Dear Bob:

I have reviewed the above referenced submittal and forward the following com-
~ ments:

1. Please provide details or sufficient spot elevations/contours to show
how the areas between the proposed buildings will drain. As shown,
currently these areas are all depressed causing ponding. This situa-
tion will not be allowed.

2. Please show all the roof drains.

3. The finished floor elevations with complete MSL designation will need
to be provided.

4. Please provide the hydraulics for the swales.

5. Please provide complete analysis and details showing how the proposed
off-site flows will be turned before they go into the buildings direct-
ly across from their outlets.

6. With the resubmittal, please provide the Engineer's signature and re-
vision date on the plan.

7. It may be appropriate to provide more detail spot elevations for the
top of curb, flowlines, etc. to clearly identify how the site 1is to
be constructed. The plan that this office approves will have to be
included in the construction set for sign-off. The contractor has
to comply for final inspection.and sign-off for C.O.

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Co-

a

C. Dviayne Sheppard, P.E., City Engineer ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (505) 736-7467
‘ ‘ AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER - - =




Mr. Robert Molina
May 17, 1985
Page —-2-

Should you have any questions or comments, please feel free to call me at

7166-7644 .
Cordially, r
%ﬂ)lsby, PE

Civil Enfineer/Hydrology

3JG:mrk
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" DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

A

- a9 o7 A5 TONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: _L- 22/ DA

F 3

PROJECT TITLE:

/ ’

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Iy v o AN - fPLE
CITY ADDRESS: . ' f/ s, AL
ENGINEERING FIRM: (z/& 2 7Ll I CONTACT: . Ml

 ADDRESS: PHONE = 2 /95 &
OUNER: (¢ CONTACT: g )

7 /

ADDRESS PHONE: 2T (=4S Lo
ARCHITECT: CONTRCT: 254/ f5¢ /K

ADDRESS: PHONE : 97 5 6

’

CONTRCT: (—é

SURVEYOR: 4 7 <
ADDRESS s PHONE: _ ZLC 879/

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT: /A2 ity
~ ADDRESS: PHONE: _ 2 SDZ.

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:

v~ YES DRB NO. _ A/
_____ND EPC NO. _ A4
Vv COPY OF CONFERENCE 'gscnp - PROJ. NO. A4
- SHEET PROVIDED |
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE DF APPROVAL SOUGHT :
DRAINAGE REPORT - SKETCH FLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY FLAT APPROVAL
SITE DEVELLPMENT PLAN RAPPROVAL
FINAL PLAT AFPROVAL

BUILDING PER™IT RAPPROVA.

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE DF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

ROUGH GRADING PERMIT RPPROVA_

GRADING/PRVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER _ (SPECIFY)

_+_ DRAINAGE PLAN
____ CONCEPTURL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
_~_ BRADING PLAN |

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

BERRENERR

DRTE SUBMITTED:

BY:
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
AUIICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
PLANNING DIVISION ,.

P 0. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103
— W
- ' File Z- 84-60
APR 02 1985 Date of Final Action: (/1/84
L l.ocation: Tract K, Canyon Acres
OIST U = s »
cubdivision, approximately 400
HYDROLOGY SECTION foot cast of Figuerna Street, i.b.,

Date: 6/5/84

= CERTIFICATION OF ZOHING

Dugan L1kins

1¢70 Central Avenue, S.E. ' hetween Skyline Drive and Central
Albuquerque, few liexico 87106 Avenue, N.E.  (L-22)

The Environmental Planning Conmission ruled favoribly on your request to
:-ond Lhe zone map as it applies-to the ahove-citcd property.

the poceaiblo appeal pcriod having expircd, tha zoning on {he
=Lova clicd propervly is novww chenged s fellovws:

From R-2 and C-2 to R-3 for Tract K, Canyon Acres Subdivision, located approxi-
ralely 400 feet east of Figueroa Street, N.E., betwoeen Skyline Drive and
Central Avenue, N.E., containing approximately 4.35 acres. (L-22)

cuccersiul applicants are reminded that other regulations of the City must be complied with,
aven ofier approval of the zoning is secured. Approval of this case does not constituie
»nproval of plans for a building permit. You shouid take two copies of your plans to the

Building & Inspection Division of the City to initiate a building permit,

CvGene Mares
| Principal Flanner
i Fer the City Planner

;
cc: Graphics

Zoning .
Academy Engincering, 1620 Central Avenue, S.E.; 87106

e b B T

7 CERTIFICATION
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

ENGINEERING DIVISION/DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION

FRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE RECAF

HYDROLOGY SECTION PROJECT NO.: 2L —Z /7 DATE: £ ~Z7—¢

FLANNING DIVISION NOS. EFRC: DRE -
‘ ]
_ J 7N/
SUBJECT =& ol ot ?” = ‘ "’ e P A s Vol P
rL- //
LEGARL. DESCRIF. : "'/ a4 A / 2o At / ‘ ; ’A/!!:AJ s

/ s s - i—-u

AHFROVAL. REGUESTED

FRELIMINARY PLAT FINAL PLAT

SITE DEVELOPMENT FLAN Z ;"__ BUILDING FPERMIT
ROUGH GRADING

WHO & REFRESENTING :

[/ g

l‘-—‘.ﬂ A L .

WA N

ATTENDANCE :

il
| 3

Conceptual Drainage Plan/Report reqguired for Preliminary Plat and/cor

Site Development FPlan sign—aoff.
..-«-""“"’_"——-—

C;EpprﬂiﬁdmntéiﬂaQEMELQD/REmet equired for Final FPlat aﬂd/ﬂPEEUild" )
ing Permit sigr~off.

.

b B L L R

Subdivigion Improvements Agreement or Financial Security required.

sha?
L LD

FINDINGS: @ (L& ﬁ 2 _ L _(L. Al

o’/ @.ﬁ
A
V.

Gk o S Te D e o
E Nt Ll 5l 0me P F % 4
{/ e Y TR 2a
o ,..-.. - J_ < o sw!

w o -

r

The undersigned agrees that the above findings are summarized accurately
and are only subject to change 1f further investigation reveals that they
are not reasonable or that they are based orn inaccurate informatior.

/ :
sronens (2l D DT, swones /ot sl
TITLE:: _ & s /Q_ / TITLE: < [T, . Ny

/ ' - ,
DATE : Z & *‘fS‘ d DATE : S T e

#¥NOTE** PLERSE FPROVIDE A CORY OF THIS RECARF WITH THE DRAINAGE SUBMITTAL



FILE NO. ATI#4456 ob TERRITORIAL ABSTRACT & TITLE COMPANY, INC.

§ e Mo Jutugy FomBer 375 YA RRANTY DEED :
‘ 3 ¢ -. . L '
34 33212 ! | .. 129 :
Burnside Homes, Inc. , a New Mexico Corporation . | 1
.................................................................................... , for consideration paid, grant. .. :
wirancia R. Elkins, Jr, and Sandra Lynn Elkins,, his wife, Toy L. Gurry and Dovothy ¢
AN CUEEY s LS WIEE A8 TOAME. TEIARRE S rrossrssssesssssssssssnsssssssenssssssssssssssssissessen '
whose address 15 . ... ccoveieeonscsnsscsscsorssssssnssssossanses i reessescessesescenessretessess ettt e st s et et sane
the following described real estatein. .. .B.e.l.'p.a. 1 “ ‘!.0.' ....... Vessesnesssess et soasasassans e e County, New Mexico:

Lot Lettered "K" of CANYON ACRES, a Subdiviasion in Albuquerque, New Mexlico, plat of
vhich was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico on

July 7, 1941, excepting therefrom the Northerly thirty-feet (30’) deeded to City of
Albuquerque, New Mexico, as one-half (1/2) right of way for Skyline Road, N.E.

SUBJECT TO: Reservations, restrictions and caserants of record and taxes for 1984 and
subsequent years.

[" e B

H APR 02 1985 {ﬂ] :
' CooTTr G ¢
: HYDROLOGY SECTION §
: —OPP-056~258-48s5~1-07-0k ;
; ASSESSOR'S OFFICE q-1- Y ;
: COUNTY OF BERNALILLO '- -
‘ o | | UL vv—te '
: ‘j’ EDWARD M. MURPHY | CA-Fnomne ;
ASSESSOR | . | '
E with warranty covenants. :
WITNESS.. OUE hand... 2. .and seal. .. B othiseseeseene T eeone. i
T T R R R N N R N EEREEN “........(S :
! Burnside Homes, Inc. * _
................................................. N 1) I R F R E R R R PR ER R R R RN :
I ACENOWLEDGMENT FOR NATURAL PERHONSE :
) STATE OF NEW MEXICO :
}}ms ,
d COUNTYOF ..iiivivninnencnnnnnsn e :
X The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this............. day of .. ocvvreinniresnccencnasscnananenes , 19 . \
I by -------------------------------------------------------------- Ce o s 8000 d0 ' e 8 8 B S 0GP OB R I G ERI I PRGN BAIPESEEIEEBENSS IS '
- My commission expires: | G esesseseseenseensoset ettt aceasoenns veseena :
: (S,ca]) _ : Notary Public ;
: ACENOWLEDGMENT FOR CORFORATION '
X STATE OF NEW MEXICO | )
$S. )
d  COUNTYOF ....coovnnn. Bernalillo } | :
! The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this. . ath ... .dayollaY. ... ....iiiiiiiiii N S :
) by .Duane C. Burnside .. ... i virreersesaelPresldent v}
' (name of officer) (uitle of officer) :
! or.. Burnside Hames, INCe . ... ........cccoeiiiininnnnn . New Mexico . . . e b
: New Maxico {(name of corporation) {siate of ingorporatio ; :
{  corporaticns, on hehalf of the corporation. )
b comnision i f e 75 cettee..
' (Seal) Notary Public . ‘
O ‘677t 278C Pamete et —
: Notary Stamp
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ity of o Mbugquergue

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

October 1, 1982

Mr. Chris Weiss

Consultants Terra-Sol .
1100 Alvarado N.E., Suite B

Albuqgquergque, N.M. B7110

RE:  WHENONAH VILLAGE PLATTING CONCERNS

Dear Chris:

Per our recent conversation, I am supplying concerns of this office
which should be addressed prior to signoff of the plat.

a. 1he private, utility and access easements should also be desig-
nated as PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENTS.

b. PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENTS should he provided along the lot lines
1f a common swale 1s indicated on the grading plan.

c. Do the ponds discharge through existing drainage ecasements located
west of Lhe property? 1f not, such easements must be acquired.

I have checked with C.M. Easterling, Princ. Asst. City Engineer, and
he concurs that these are the remaining issues that should be addressed.

1 you or your client have any questions, please call.
Very truly vyours,

Brian G. Burnett
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

BGB/tsl
£ -22-D2 )
MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
Richard S Heller, P.E. City Engineer ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (505) 766-7467

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER =
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ALBUQUERQUE

NtW

Vily of o llbuguerque

h P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUEROUE NEW MEXICO 87103
T Ve vegre———
| e e—— modmrpantistremes
vixico ) == MAYOR
" / Dauvid Rusk
N

February 9, 1979

Mr. Frank Krim

Meurer, Serafini & Meurer, Inc.
2601 wWyoming Blvd. N.E., Suite F
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

Re: Canyon Ridge (Apartment Complex)
Dear Mr. Krim:

The unsigned drainage "study" for Canyon Ridge 1is hereby returned
as unacceptable. A regular drainage report 1s required discussing the
offsite flow conditions, potential flood level in Skyline Drive and to
the south. The conveyance of the flow to Tract "A" 1s not 1n keeping
with the basic concepts of the AMAFCA Res. 72-2. There is also no dis-
cussion of the potential flow across this property from the parking lot
of the motel to the east.

Very truly vyours,

B L

Bruno Conegliano
Assistant City Engineer - Hydrology

BC/fs |

cc — Dick Heller

VOrainage File
Rich Leonard

Sowmelepmyitmbvpiinypsn womsmios

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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MEURER, SERAFINI AND MEURER, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS e SURVEYORS e PLANNERS

i

2601 WYOMING BLVD., N.E., SUITE F e ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110 e (505) 292-1936

April 19, 1979

Mr. Bruno Conegliano

Asst. City Engineer-Hydrology
City of Albuguerque

P. O. Box 1293

Albuguerque, New Mexico 87103

Re: Canyon Ridge Dralnage Study
Dear Bruno:

Reference is made to your letter of February 9, 1979, subject
Canyon Ridge (Apartment complex).

Returned herewith are three (3) copies of the drainage study for
the above mentioned subdivision.

Please be advised that the offsite flows generated by a below
grade parking lot of the Shalako Inn and the sump condition
developed to convey accumulated runoff has been addressed. There
are no other offsite flows being conveyed through the Canyon Ridge
Subdivision. The offsite area not draining to the sump sheetflows
across the westerly parking lot of the Shalako Inn and exits at
the most southwesterly corner of the parking lot, where it 1s
conveyed through Tract "A"™ to an existing pond 1n the apartment
complex immediately east of Canyon Ridge. See attachment #3.

Your immediate attention to this project will be deeply appreciated.

Very truly yours,

MEURER, SERAFINI AND MEURER, _INC.

‘/ g =

Jerys7 D. Ht, Jr., P.L.

Pct Mahager

FK :dw

cc: Mr. Duane Burnside

A Genge Company e Denver e Albuquerque ® Rawlins
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

N

MEMORANDUM - April 24, 1979 E} El‘
TO: Bob Fosnaugh, Traffic Engineer
FROM: Bruno Conegliano, Asst. City Engineer-Hydrology

SUBJECT: Canyon Ridge Drainage Study

I am enclosing a letter to MSM regarding Canyon Ridge Development.
I just cannot conceive how we can have a public street ending in an
access easement designed as a dog leg. Eventhough these people would
have primary access (supposedly) from Skyline Drive, I bet that most
of the traffic will go through Central Ave. Since there are 20 guadru-
plexes or 80 dwelling units, I just do not see how the City can accept
this type of abomination as an acceptable piece of development. If it
1s a irrevocable decision, so be it, but we may still have time to re-
think or amend our approval. Therefore, I suggest an in-house meeting
with Planning and Gerry Davenport.

BC/fs 7

Enclosure

cc - Jerry Davenport
Dick Heller
Phil Garcia

Reading File ¢~
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City of Jllbuquerque

PO BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

MAYOR
David Rusk

Apri1l 24, 1979

Mr. Gerry D. Hart, Jr.
Meurer,Serafinl & Meurer
2601 Wyoming N.E,.,, Suilte F
Albuquerque, N.M. 87110

Re: Canvon Ridge Drainage Study
Dear Mr. Hart:

I have reviewed the drainage plan for the captioned development
for the handling of the internally generated flows, and I am in
general concurrence with the drainage scheme submitted. I nevertheless
note that retaining walls appear necessary on the north and south
property lines to achieve the purpose of the drainage plan. Greater
detail will have to be supplied with the grading plans and at a larger
scale (1"=10 ft.) at the time of submission of the construction plans
for building permit purposes. In particular, the construction of the
offsite access drive through Parcel A must clearly show that the de-
veloped runoff will be positively conveyed to Central Ave., It 1is
apparent that insufficient attention had been paid to the method of
handling the runoff at the time of development of the Shalako Inn with
the result that considerable flow appears to be concentrated and dis-—
charged through Parcel "A" into the apartment complex to the west of
this development. For this reason, it 1s mandatory that no additional
flow be allowed to exit the boundaries of the access vacant easement
in a westerly direction into the apartment complex area.

The plan submitted does not furnish justification for the selection
of an 18" pipe under the access drive in terms of drainage area and
discharge contemplated. A cursory evaluation of the contributing area,
(Exhibit 3) makes it appear that the culvert may be undersized. It is
unclear at this time if the access to the 20 residences is through a
public or a private road. In any case substantial restrictions to the
development of Tract "A" south of this development will result. It 1is
my recommendation that a review of this plan with the City Engineer
be obtained to insure that it is consistent with overall City purposes.

Very truly yours,

"RBoAa C:;uhvkhh__

Bruno Conegliano

Assistant City Engineer-Hydrology
BC/fs
cc - Dick Heller, Rich Leonard, Drainage File , Bob Fosnaugh, G. Davenport

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER = =
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MEURER, SERAFINI AND MEURER, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS e SURVEYORS e PLANNERS

2601 WYOMING BLVD., N.E., SUITE F ¢ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110 * (505) 292-1936

May 22, 1979

Mr. Bruno Conegliano

Assistant City Englneer-Eydrology
City of Albuguerdque

P, O. Box 1293

Albuguergue, New Mexico 87103

Re: Addendum No. 1 to Drainage Study for Canyon Ridge

Dear Bruno:

In response to your letter of April 24, 1979 concerning Canyon Ridge
drainage, I am submitting the following information.

According to our calculations we have found that an area consisting

of approximately 13.905 acres surrounding the Shalako Inn (see area
outlined in vellow on attached diagram) contributes a 1l00-~year

runoff of 34.7 cfs. These flows originate 1n an undeveloped area to
the northeast of the Shalako Inn and enter the Inn parkling area at

the far northeast corner. Flows then sheet flow across the parking
area and exit at the far southwest corner of the Shalako property and
enter Tract "A". Flows are then being conveyed via a natural channel
to the west. Our design will provide for approximately 15.7 cfs to be
conveyved through an 18" culvert under the access road and the remalning
runoff combined with the developed flow of 9 cfs from the Canyon Ridge
development will produce a total runoff of 40 cfs discharging onto
Central Avenue via the proposed access roaad.

By further calculations, it has been found that the proposed design of
the access road will adequatelyv carry the flow generated (see Section
A-A of Figure 1).

It is requested that this addendum be made a part of the drainage study
for Canyon Ridge previously submitted on February 6, 1979.

A Genge Company e Denver ® Albuquerque ® Rawilins




Page Two
Mr. Bruno Conegliano
May 22, 1979

MEURER, SERAFINI, AND MEURER, INC.

Approval of the drainage study and signing off on the final plat will
be greatly appreciated at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

MEURER, SERAFINI AND MEURER, INC.

Frank Krim
Project Engilneer

FK:dw

Encl.
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Cily of JAlbuquerque

P.O BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

MAYOR
David Rusk

May 29, 1979

Mr. Frank Krim

Meurer, Serafini and Meurer, Inc.
2601 Wyoming Blvd. N.E., Suite F
Albugquerque, NM 87110

Re: Addendum No. 1 to Drainage Study for Canyon Ridge

Dear Mr. Krim:

I have reviewed the amendment to the drainage plan for Canyon
Ridge Addition and I am in concurrence with the proposal submitted.

The drainage report as amended is therefore hereby approved.

Very truly yours,

R Ao

Bruno Conegliano
Assistant City Engineer-Hydrology

BC/ms

cc - Richard Heller-City Engineer
Richard Leonard-AMAF¥CA

Drainage File / —

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




